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Eighth Session, Commencing at 11.30 am   

AUSTRALIAN  GOLD  COINS 

SYDNEY  MINT  SOVEREIGNS 

2012*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1863. Good fine. 

$750

Ex Spink Australia Sale 15 (lot 1652).

2013*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1865. Good fine. 

$750

2014*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Good very fine. 

$800

2015*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Very fine/good very 
fine. 

$750

2016*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1866. Nearly very fine. 

$700

Private purchase from Jaggards ($245).

2017*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1867. Surface marks, otherwise 
good very fine. 

$850

2018*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1867. Surface marks, otherwise 
very fine or better. 

$700

Private purchase from Jaggards ($275).

2019*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1868. Good fine. 

$700

Ex Max O. Good Collection.

2020*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1870. Good fine. 

$800

Private purchase from Jaggards with their 2x2 holder.
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2021*
Queen Victoria, 1870. Very good. 

$750

SYDNEY  MINT  HALF  SOVEREIGNS 

2022*
Queen Victoria, first type, 1856. Rim nicks, good very 
fine. 

$2,500

In a slab by PCGS as Damage XF detail.

2023*
Queen Victoria, first type, 1856. Nearly fine. 

$900

Private purchase from Otto Spinka, Auckland 30/5/83 with his 2x2 
holder.

2024*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1857. Nearly very fine. 

$750

In a slab by PCGS as VF35.

2025*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1857. Nearly fine. 

$400

2026*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1861. Nearly fine. 

$350

2027
Queen Victoria, second type, 1862. Surface marks, otherwise 
extremely fine/good extremely fine. 

$800

2028*
Queen Victoria, second type, 1864. Surface marks, good 
very fine. 

$900

In a slab by PCGS as XF45.

IMPERIAL  SOVEREIGNS - SHIELD  REVERSE 

2029*
Queen Victoria, 1877 Sydney. Extremely fine/good extremely 
fine. 

$650

In a slab by NGC as MS61.

2030*
Queen Victoria, 1877 Sydney. Nearly extremely fine/
extremely fine.  

$750

2031*
Queen Victoria, 1878 Sydney. Good very fine. 

$750
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2032
Queen Victoria, 1878 Sydney. Very fine. 

$700

2033*
Queen Victoria, 1884 Sydney. Nearly extremely fine/
extremely fine. 

$800

IMPERIAL  SOVEREIGNS - ST GEORGE  REVERSE 

2034*
Queen Victoria, 1873 Sydney. Good very fine. 

$650

2035
Queen Victoria, 1873 Sydney. Good very fine. 

$650

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

2036*
Queen Victoria, 1875 Melbourne. Good very fine. 

$700

2037
Queen Victoria, 1876 Melbourne. Very fine. 

$600

2038
Queen Victoria, 1879 Melbourne (McD.157). Nearly 
extremely fine. 

$700

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

2039
Queen Victoria, 1880 Melbourne (McD.159). Very fine/good 
very fine. 

$650

2040*
Queen Victoria, 1880 Melbourne (McD.159a). Good very 
fine/extremely fine. 

$700

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

2041
Queen Victoria - George V, 1891, 1899 Sydney, 1880, 1903, 
1906 Melbourne, 1914 Perth. With an Australian Bullion 
Company case, fine - very fine. (6)

$3,600

2042
Queen Victoria, 1881 Melbourne no BP (McD.161a). Nearly 
very fine. 

$650

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

2043
Queen Victoria, 1882 Melbourne (McD.163a). Good very 
fine. 

$650

Ex Barry McGown Scott Collection.

2044*
Queen Victoria, 1882 Sydney. Extremely fine. 

$700

Ex Max O. Good Collection.

2045
Queen Victoria, 1882 Sydney, no BP (McD.162). Very fine/
good very fine. 

$650

2046*
Queen Victoria, 1882 Sydney (McD.162a). Subdued mint 
bloom, nearly uncirculated. 

$800

Private purchase from Jaggards in July 2003 with their 2x2 holder.
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2047*
Queen Victoria, 1884 Melbourne (McD.167b). Surface 
marks, otherwise extremely fine. 

$700

2048*
Queen Victoria, 1886 Melbourne. Nearly uncirculated. 

$800

Private purchase from Jaggards in July 2003 with their 2x2 holder.

2049*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1887 Melbourne (McD.175). 
Extremely fine. 

$700

Private purchase from Monetarium in Jan 2006 with their 2x2 holder.

2050*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1887 Melbourne (McD 175a). 
Nearly extremely fine. 

$700

2051
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1887 (McD 175) and 1889 
(McD 179a) Melbourne. Very fine; good very fine. (2)

$1,300

2052*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1887 (McD.174b) and 1888 
(McD.176c) Sydney. Nearly very fine. (2)

$1,400

2053*
Queen Victoria, 1888 Melbourne (McD.177b). Surface 
marks, nearly uncirculated. 

$650

2054
Queen Victoria, 1888 Melbourne (McD.177b). Nearly 
extremely fine. 

$650

2055
Queen Victoria, 1888 Melbourne. Edge knocks on rim, 
fine. 

$600

2056*
Queen Victoria, 1888 Sydney (McD.176c). Nearly 
uncirculated. 

$800

part

2057*
Queen Victoria, 1889 Melbourne (McD.179a) and Sydney 
(McD.178a). Nearly uncirculated; uncirculated. (2)

$1,350

2058
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1889 Melbourne (McD.179a) 
and 1893 Sydney. Nearly very fine; good fine. (2)

$1,300

2059*
Queen Victoria, 1889 Sydney (McD.178a). Uncirculated. 

$750

Private purchase from Jaggards with their 2x2 holder.
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part

2060*
Queen Victoria, 1890 Melbourne and Sydney (McD.180a). 
Nearly uncirculated; uncirculated. (2)

$1,350

2061*
Queen Victoria, 1891 Melbourne (McD.183a) and Sydney. 
Nearly uncirculated. (2)

$1,350

2062*
Queen Victoria, 1891 Sydney. Nearly uncirculated. 

$750

Private purchase from Monetarium in June 2006 with their 2x2 holder.

2063*
Queen Victoria, 1891 Sydney. Nearly extremely fine. 

$650

2064
Queen Victoria, 1892 Melbourne and Sydney. Nearly 
uncirculated. (2)

$1,300

2065*
Queen Victoria, 1892 Sydney. Extremely fine/good extremely 
fine. 

$650

part

2066*
Queen Victoria, Jubilee head, 1893 Melbourne and Sydney. 
Nearly uncirculated; uncirculated. (2)

$1,350

2067*
Queen Victoria, 1895 and 1899 Melbourne. Good extremely 
fine. (2)

$1,300

2068
Queen Victoria, 1895 and 1901 Melbourne. Good very fine; 
nearly very fine. (2)

$1,300

2069*
Queen Victoria, 1899 Melbourne. Nearly uncirculated. 

$650

2070
Queen Victoria, 1899 and Edward VII, 1905 Melbourne. 
Nearly very fine. (2)

$1,300

2071*
Queen Victoria, 1899 Perth. Good very fine/extremely 
fine. 

$750

Private purchase from Perth Mint Aug 1990 with their plush case.
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2072*
Queen Victoria, 1899 Sydney. Uncirculated. 

$700
In a slab by NGC as MS63.

2073
Queen Victoria, 1900 Melbourne. Fine. 

$700

2074*
Queen Victoria, 1900 and 1901 Sydney. Uncirculated. (2)

$1,400

Private purchase from Monetarium in Jan-July 2006 with their 2x2 
holders.

2075*
Queen Victoria, 1901 Melbourne. Uncirculated. 

$650

Private purchase Monetarium with their 2x2 holder.

2076
Queen Victoria, 1901 Melbourne. Good extremely fine. 

$650

2077*
Queen Victoria, 1901 Melbourne. Extremely fine. 

$700

2078
Edward VII, 1902 Sydney. Nearly extremely fine/good 
extremely fine. 

$650

2079
Edward VII, 1903 and 1908 Perth. Extremely fine. 

$1,300

part

2080*
Edward VII, 1904 Sydney, 1908 Melbourne. Nearly 
extremely fine; nearly uncirculated. (2)

$1,300

2081*
Edward VII, 1905 and 1910 Melbourne. Good extremely 
fine. (2)

$1,300

2082
Edward VII, 1905 Sydney. Very fine. 

$650

part

2083*
Edward VII, 1906, 1907 Melbourne; 1908 Perth. 
Uncirculated. (3)

$2,000

Private purchase from Monetarium in 2002 with their 2x2 holders.
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part

2084*
Edward VII, 1906, 1907, 1909 and 1910 Sydney. 
Uncirculated. (4)

$2,600

Private purchase from Monetarium in 2008 with their 2x2 holders.

2085*
Edward VII, 1907 Melbourne. Nearly uncirculated. 

$700

2086*
Edward VII, 1908 Perth. Nearly uncirculated. 

$650

part

2087*
Edward VII, 1908, George V, 1911 Perth. Good extremely 
fine; nearly extremely fine. (2)

$1,300

2088
Edward VII, 1908 and 1910 Sydney. Extremely fine. (2)

$1,300

2089
Edward VII, 1909 Melbourne and 1910 (reverse smoothed 
for jewellery). Very fine; very fine/poor. (2)

$1,200

part

2090*
Edward VII, 1909 and 1910 Sydney. Extremely fine; nearly 
uncirculated. (2)

$1,300

2091
Edward VII, 1909 Melbourne; George V, 1921 Perth. 
Uncirculated. (2)

$1,300

Private purchase from Monetarium with their 2x2 holders.

2092*
Edward VII, 1909 Sydney. Uncirculated. 

$650

Private purchase from Monetarium April 2008 with their 2x2 holder.

2093
Edward VII, 1910 Sydney. Very fine. 

$650

2094
George V, 1911 Melbourne. Extremely fine. 

$650

2095*
George V, 1911 Sydney. Choice uncirculated. 

$700

Private purchase from Jaggards 12/1/83 ($145) with their 2 x 2 holder.

2096*
George V, 1911 Sydney. Well struck, uncirculated. 

$650
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2097*
George V, 1912 Melbourne. Good extremely fine. 

$600

2098*
George V, 1911 and 1912 Sydney. Good extremely fine. 
(2)

$1,300

2099
George V, 1912 and 1918 Melbourne. Good extremely 
fine. (2)

$1,300

2100
George V, 1912 Sydney. Extremely fine. 

$650

2101*
George V, 1913 Melbourne. Nearly extremely fine/extremely 
fine. 

$650

2102
George V, 1913 Melbourne. Very good. 

$600

part

2103*
George V, 1913, 1914, 1915 and 1917 Melbourne. 
Uncirculated. (4)

$2,600

Private purchase from Monetarium in 2003 with their 2x2 holders.

part

2104*
George V, 1913, 1914, 1915, 1916, 1917 and 1918 Sydney. 
Uncirculated. (6)

$4,000

Private purchase from Monetarium in 2002 and 2003, the 1916 in 2006, 
with their 2x2 holders.

2105*
George V, 1917 Perth. Nearly uncirculated. 

$650

2106*
George V, 1919 Perth. Good extremely fine. 

$650
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2107*
George V, 1918 Melbourne. Nearly uncirculated. 

$650

2108*
George V, 1920 and small head 1931 Perth. Nearly 
uncirculated. (2)

$1,300

Private purchase from Monetarium in 2004 with their 2x2 holders.

2109
George V, 1923 Perth. Good extremely fine. 

$650

2110*
George V, 1925 Sydney. Uncirculated. 

$700

2111*
George V, 1925 Sydney. Good extremely fine. 

$650

IMPERIAL  HALF  SOVEREIGNS 

2112*
Queen Victoria, 1879 Sydney. Fine. 

$350

2113
Queen Victoria, 1900 Sydney. Has been pin mounted, 
polished, otherwise good very fine. 

$300

2114*
Edward VII, 1903 Sydney. Very fine. 

$350

2115
Edward VII, 1908 Melbourne and Sydney. Nearly very fine; 
very fine. (2)

$650

2116*
Edward VII, 1910 Sydney. Extremely fine. 

$350

2117
Edward VII, 1910 Sydney; George V, 1915 Sydney. 
Extremely fine. (2)

$650

2118*
George V, 1915 Melbourne. Nearly uncirculated. 

$350

Private purchase from Monetarium in May 2001 with their 2x2 holder.
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2119*
George V, 1915 Sydney. Light tone, die break along 
truncation, uncirculated. 

$350

2120*
George V,  1915 Sydney. Subdued bloom, nearly 
uncirculated. 

$320

2121*
George V, 1915 Sydney. Nearly uncirculated. 

$300

2122
George V, 1915 Sydney. Nearly uncirculated. 

$350

Private purchase from M.R.Roberts, ex Bank of Albania.

part

2123*
George V, 1915 and 1916 Sydney. Nearly uncirculated; 
uncirculated. (2)

$750


